

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2609 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Kumar And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.B.L. Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Mukhtar Ahmad,J.

In view of the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate dated 13.3.2018, Ram Kumar -appellant no. 1 and Smt. Chandrawali-appellant no. 3 have died. Appeal against appellant nos. 1 and 3 is abated.

Appellant no. 2 and 4 are represented by Sri A.B.L. Gaur, learned Advocate.

Office shall summon the lower court record and prepare the paper book.

List for hearing in the week commencing 16th July, 2018.

Order Date :- 1.5.2018

M.A.Ansari